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 197522       91010       04/22/14    1079073  24 HOURS TUTORING LLC      3190     SES TUTORING − FEB 2014              212.67

 197523       91010       04/22/14    1079103  24/7 ONLINE EDUCATION      3190     SES TUTORING − 2/101/2014            165.23
 197523       91010       04/22/14    1079103  24/7 ONLINE EDUCATION      3190     SES TUTORING − 2/101/2014            169.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            334.43

 197524       91010       04/22/14    1077748  303 TAXI                   3310     JAN TRANSP − SPEC ED               3,060.00
 197524       91010       04/22/14    1077748  303 TAXI                   3310     FEB TRANSP−SPEC ED                 3,978.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,038.00

 197525       91010       04/22/14    1079115  5 STAR TUTORS              3190     SES TUTORING − JANUARY 20             42.11

 197526       91010       04/22/14    1079055  A+ EXHAUST HOOD CLEANING   3230     EXHAUST HOODS(4)/RELATED             680.00

 197527       91010       04/22/14    1062632  A−1 AIR COMPRESSOR CORP    4100     EARA 120 ADA RELAY                   154.22
 197527       91010       04/22/14    1062632  A−1 AIR COMPRESSOR CORP    4100     VP7575ST CHECK VALVE                  31.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            185.22

 197528       91010       04/22/14    1061382  SENTRY SECURITY, INC.      4100     DR4205K CARD READER                  948.00
 197528       91010       04/22/14    1061382  SENTRY SECURITY, INC.      3400     APRIL−JUNE                           179.85
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,127.85

 197529       91010       04/22/14    1079074  ABOVE & BEYOND LEARNING I  3190     SES TUTORING 3/1/2014 − 3          1,287.22
 197529       91010       04/22/14    1079074  ABOVE & BEYOND LEARNING I  3190     SES TUTORING FOR 3/01/201            757.89
 197529       91010       04/22/14    1079074  ABOVE & BEYOND LEARNING I  3190     SES TUTORING 2/01/2014 −             409.21
 197529       91010       04/22/14    1079074  ABOVE & BEYOND LEARNING I  3190     SES TUTORING 2/01/2014 −               3.04
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,457.36

 197530       91010       04/22/14    1059031  ACACIA ACADEMY             6720     FEB TUITION & RETRO                2,606.52
 197530       91010       04/22/14    1059031  ACACIA ACADEMY             6720     MARCH TUITION−SPEC ED              2,171.52
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,778.04

 197531       91010       04/22/14    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA             19.99

 197532       91010       04/22/14    1078913  ACHIEVE HIGHPOINTS         3190     SES TUORING − MARCH 1−31,             36.92

 197533       91010       04/22/14    1074942  ACTION FENCE               5300     TRANS HOUSE FENCING                1,081.77

 197534       91010       04/22/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE EVERY OTHER MONTH             41.75
 197534       91010       04/22/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     WASTE SERVICE                         41.75
 197534       91010       04/22/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS             41.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            125.25

 197535       91010       04/22/14    1059776  AIR FILTER ENGINEERS INC   4100     DP7 16X25                            150.00
 197535       91010       04/22/14    1059776  AIR FILTER ENGINEERS INC   4100     DP7 20X25                            273.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            423.00

 197536       91010       04/22/14    1050329  AIRES CONSULTING           3190     SAMPLING & ANALYSIS FALL           6,800.00
 197536       91010       04/22/14    1050329  AIRES CONSULTING           3190     SAMPLING & ANALYSIS FALL           6,800.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         13,600.00

 197537       91010       04/22/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST−MOP SERVICE               50.00
 197537       91010       04/22/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST−MOP SERVICE               50.00
 197537       91010       04/22/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST−MOP SERVICE               50.00
 197537       91010       04/22/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST−MOP SERVICE               50.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            200.00



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 04/09/2014                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 14:40:40                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/14

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 197538       91010       04/22/14    1061339  AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIAT  4900     #5010−1421 / DIVERGENT PO             65.00

 197539       91010       04/22/14    1060758  ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS,   3400     SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM SER            214.35

 197540       91010       04/22/14    1062168  ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIOR  6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                560.00
 197540       91010       04/22/14    1062168  ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIOR  6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                210.00
 197540       91010       04/22/14    1062168  ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIOR  6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                175.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            945.00

 197541       91010       04/22/14    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3405     SEMI ANNUAL MAINTENANCE F            886.50
 197541       91010       04/22/14    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3230     INVOICE #9780669 FOR SERV            363.00
 197541       91010       04/22/14    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3230     REPAIRS TO ELEVATORS               3,200.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,449.50

 197542       91010       04/22/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          2,219.60
 197542       91010       04/22/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS             71.25
 197542       91010       04/22/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          2,452.02
 197542       91010       04/22/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     TRANS HOUSE WASTE SER                190.44
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,933.31

 197543       91010       04/22/14    1062610  AMERICAN RED CROSS         000      LIFEGUARD CERTS−STUDN                864.00

 197544       91010       04/22/14    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          3160     BRDCST EMAIL OVERAGE                  24.48

 197545       91010       04/22/14    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            613.61
 197545       91010       04/22/14    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA             86.98
 197545       91010       04/22/14    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AP            107.43
 197545       91010       04/22/14    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AP            107.43
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            915.45

 197546       91010       04/22/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR SE             90.96
 197546       91010       04/22/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     PEST CONTROL SERVICE−MONT             95.00
 197546       91010       04/22/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ASC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL              57.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            243.71

 197547       91010       04/22/14    1062366  MARY ANDERSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197548       91010       04/22/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            774.13
 197548       91010       04/22/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AP             31.89
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            806.02

 197549       91010       04/22/14    1058609  ARAMARK SCHL NUTRITION SE  3190     REIMBURSEABLE MEALS              188,933.49

 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     950XL INK CARTRIDGE BK                66.50
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     951XL INK CARTRIDGE YW                49.90
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     951XL INK CARTRIDGE, MA               49.90
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP NO 951XL INCARTRIDGE               49.90
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     P.O. 141699                          −11.20
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON STYLUS PRO 7890 INK            259.95
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON STYLUS PRO 7890 INK            259.95
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON STYLUS PRO 7890 INK            259.95
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON STYLUS PRO 7890 INK            259.95
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON STYLUS PRO 7890 INK            259.95
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON STYLUS PRO 7890 INK            259.95
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON STYLUS PRO 7890 INK            259.95
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 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON STYLUS PRO 7890 INK            259.95
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON STYLUS PRO 7890 INK            259.95
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON NO. 79 INK CARTRIDG             96.25
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON NO. 79 INK CARTRIDG             96.25
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON NO. 79 INK CARTRIDG             96.25
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON NO.79 INK CARTRIDGE             94.75
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON NO.79 INK CARTRIDGE             96.25
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON NO.79 INK CARTRIDGE             96.25
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     HP CP3525− CYAN (CE251A)             436.00
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     HP CP3525− MAGNETA (CE253            218.00
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     HP CP4525 − BLACK (CE260X            205.00
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     HP CP4525 − MEGENTA (CE26            472.00
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     HP CP4525 − YELLOW (CE262            472.00
 197550       91010       04/22/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     LEXMARK T640 TONER CARTRI          2,511.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,435.15

 197551       91010       04/22/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
 197551       91010       04/22/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
 197551       91010       04/22/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
 197551       91010       04/22/14    1062163  AT&T                       3401     SUMMARY BILLING                      196.00
 197551       91010       04/22/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      251.92
 197551       91010       04/22/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      251.92
 197551       91010       04/22/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      950.30
 197551       91010       04/22/14    1062163  AT&T                       3401     SUMMARY BILLING                      784.01
 197551       91010       04/22/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                    1,147.30
 197551       91010       04/22/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                    4,445.74
 197551       91010       04/22/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                    4,484.43
 197551       91010       04/22/14    1062163  AT&T                       3900     SUMMARY BILLING                       44.21
 197551       91010       04/22/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         13,070.83

 197552       91010       04/22/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         59.41
 197552       91010       04/22/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         59.41
 197552       91010       04/22/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         79.22
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            198.04

 197553       91010       04/22/14    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     FEB ATC COVERAGE                   6,480.46
 197553       91010       04/22/14    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     FEB. ATC COVERAGE                  6,570.69
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         13,051.15

 197554       91010       04/22/14    1079036  ATS PROJECT SUCCESS        3190     SES TUTORING FOR FEBRUARY            595.94

 197555       91010       04/22/14    9990218  LINDA AUGUSTYN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197556       91010       04/22/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                         99.80
 197556       91010       04/22/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                         80.30
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            180.10

 197557       91010       04/22/14    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     4" CHENILLE SINGLE DIGIT             500.00
 197557       91010       04/22/14    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     6" FB LETTER−COMBO                   531.25
 197557       91010       04/22/14    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     8" 2CLR FB/PB LETTER                 893.75
 197557       91010       04/22/14    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     METAL INSERT                          15.00
 197557       91010       04/22/14    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     SHIPPING                              32.75
 197557       91010       04/22/14    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     SWISS INSERT STOCK COLOR              68.75
 197557       91010       04/22/14    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     SWISS WORD 5−12 LETTERS              187.50
 197557       91010       04/22/14    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     4" CHENILLE SINGLE DIGIT             339.50
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 197557       91010       04/22/14    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     6" CHENILLE 2 COLOR FULL             187.50
 197557       91010       04/22/14    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     SHIPPING                              15.30
 197557       91010       04/22/14    1062209  AWARDS AMERICA INC         4100     SWISS WORD 5−13 LTRS                  37.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,808.80

 197558       91010       04/22/14    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4113     SHURE SV−100−W CARDIOID D             29.99

 197559       91010       04/22/14    1062413  B. GUNTHER & COMPANY, INC  4100     ART SHOW RIBBONS                      91.73

 197560       91010       04/22/14    1079007  BABBAGE NET SCHOOL         3190     SES TUTORING 2/01/2014 −             738.26
 197560       91010       04/22/14    1079007  BABBAGE NET SCHOOL         3190     SES TUTORING − MARCH 2014            358.73
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,096.99

 197561       91010       04/22/14    1058951  BAKER & TAYLOR (BOOKS)     4300     MISC. BKS / B&T #64312313            515.39
 197561       91010       04/22/14    1058951  BAKER & TAYLOR (BOOKS)     4300     MISC. BKS / B&T #64312313              9.11
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            524.50

 197562       91010       04/22/14    9991656  ANTHONY BAKKEN             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 197563       91010       04/22/14    1061706  BALE COMPANY               4100     SHIPPING                              13.95
 197563       91010       04/22/14    1061706  BALE COMPANY               4100     SPEECH BLACK PIN                     160.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            173.95

 197564       91010       04/22/14    9991629  CHRISTINE BALSANO          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 197565       91010       04/22/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE I−33840, INSTRUME             40.00
 197565       91010       04/22/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE I−34220, INSTRUME             16.80
 197565       91010       04/22/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE I−34257, INSTRUME            125.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            181.80

 197566       91010       04/22/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     THE ADVENTURES OF HUCKLEB            586.53
 197566       91010       04/22/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     IN COLD BLOOD: A TRUE ACC             46.85
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            633.38

 197567       91010       04/22/14    9991630  LUCIO BARTOLAI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197568       91010       04/22/14    9991631  THOMAS BATTAGLIA           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197569       91010       04/22/14    1079080  BAY LAKE PUBLISHING &      4100     2017 2903 MUG, DG NORTH H            237.50
 197569       91010       04/22/14    1079080  BAY LAKE PUBLISHING &      4100     SHIPPING CHARGE FOR MUGS              15.00
 197569       91010       04/22/14    1079080  BAY LAKE PUBLISHING &      4100     1001 2903 ORIGINAL ART MA             90.00
 197569       91010       04/22/14    1079080  BAY LAKE PUBLISHING &      4100     SHIPPING CHARGE − ARTWORK             15.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            357.50

 197570       91010       04/22/14    1070378  BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICE  6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                280.00

 197571       91010       04/22/14    9990013  GREG BELINA                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 197572       91010       04/22/14    9990016  JOHN BELSKIS               2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                250.00

 197573       91010       04/22/14    1071708  BLEACHER AMERICA           3230     REPAIRS TO FIELD HOUSE CU            460.00

 197574       91010       04/22/14    9990045  JEFFREY BLEI               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     901WR INKJET CANVAS 11X17            115.68
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     901WR INKJET CANVAS 11X17            115.68
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 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     901WR INKJET CANVAS 13X19            293.08
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     BEST TEST RUBBER CEMENT 4              9.44
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     GRAFIX SHRINK FILM/CLR 50             66.87
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     GRAFIX SHRINK FILM/CLR 50             66.87
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     GRAFIX SHRINK FILM/MATTE              37.58
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     GRAFIX SHRINK FILM/MATTE              37.58
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     LOGAN BLADES/270   PKG 10             20.25
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     LOGAN BLADES/270   PKG 10             20.25
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     SHARPIE EXTRA FINE BLACK              15.60
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     SHARPIE PENS 12 CT FINE P            101.65
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     SHARPIE TWIN TIP ASSORTED             50.40
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     901WR INKJET CANVAS 11X17           −115.68
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     901WR INKJET CANVAS 13X19           −146.54
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     GRAFIX SHRINK FILM/CLR 50            −66.87
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     GRAFIX SHRINK FILM/MATTE             −37.58
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     LOGAN BLADES/270   PKG 10            −20.25
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     16X20 CANVAS                          87.02
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     5X7 CANVAS PANEL                      10.36
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     9X12 CANVAS PADS                      50.41
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     ACHES H20 PAPER                       82.04
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     APPLE GREEN COLORED PENCI             10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     AQUAMARINE COLORED PENCIL             10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     BLACK COLORED PENCIL                  10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     CERELEUN BLUE COLORED PEN             10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     CRIMSON RED COLORED PENCI             10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     GLOBE PEN NIB                          8.22
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     GOLDENROD COLORED PENCIL              10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     H20 PAPER                             78.83
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     HIGGINS INK WELL                      18.05
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     INDIGO BLUE COLORED PENCI             10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     KNEADED ERASERS                       22.24
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     LIGHT CERULAN BLUE COLORE             10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     MASKING TAPE                          25.25
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     MULBERRY COLORED PENCIL               10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     ORANGE COLORED PENCIL                 10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     POPPY RED COLORED PENCIL              10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     PRANG TEMPERA VIOLET                  23.62
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     RED BLICK TEMPERA                     19.10
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     SPANISH ORANGE COLORED PE             10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     TRANSFER PAPER WHITE                  22.03
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     TRUE BLUE COLORED PENCIL              10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     ULTRAMARINE COLORED PENCI             10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     VIOLET BLUE COLORED PENCI             10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     VIOLET COLORED PENCIL                 10.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     WHITE COLORED PENCIL                  20.00
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     WHITE/BLACK MAT                      253.10
 197575       91010       04/22/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     MIJELLO PEEL−OFF PALETTES            468.78
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,913.06

 197576       91010       04/22/14    9990934  KRISTIN BORMANN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00
 197576       91010       04/22/14    9990934  KRISTIN BORMANN            3403     REPLACE SEPT’13 CHECK                 45.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             90.00

 197577       91010       04/22/14    9990073  KATHLEEN BRANT             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                187.90

 197578       91010       04/22/14    9990078  SANDRA MARIE SANSONE BREN  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13
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 197579       91010       04/22/14    1072064  CHERYL BRUBAKER            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44
 197579       91010       04/22/14    1072064  CHERYL BRUBAKER            2225     RETRO PMTS−FEB & MAR                 302.62
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            505.06

 197580       91010       04/22/14    9990100  DEBORAH BRUNS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197581       91010       04/22/14    9990101  ROBERT BRUNS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197582       91010       04/22/14    9990111  BARBARA BURK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                188.94

 197583       91010       04/22/14    1058462  JUDITH BUSH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 197584       91010       04/22/14    9991632  RAY BUTKUS                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 197585       91010       04/22/14    9990120  RICHARD BUTTON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197586       91010       04/22/14    1078619  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           3310     FEB TRANSP CORE−SPED               2,390.89

 197587       91010       04/22/14    1078620  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           6720     FEB TUITION−SPEC ED                3,885.12
 197587       91010       04/22/14    1078620  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           6720     FEB TUITION−SPEC ED                5,108.64
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          8,993.76

 197588       91010       04/22/14    1075329  CALCO LTD                  4100     TANK EXCHANGE                        122.00
 197588       91010       04/22/14    1075329  CALCO LTD                  7011     DEMINERALIZER & CARBON RE            122.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            244.00

 197589       91010       04/22/14    1063658  CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRES  4300     ANNUAL ONLINE SUPPORT                115.00

 197590       91010       04/22/14    1058403  CAMELOT CARE CENTER        6720     MARCH TUITIN−SPEC ED               8,554.52

 197591       91010       04/22/14    9990129  DONNA K CAMERON            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197592       91010       04/22/14    1071727  MICHELLE CANNAN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 197593       91010       04/22/14    1061437  CARLSON ART & PAINT STORE  4129     #918, CRESCENT VERY WHITE            115.20

 197594       91010       04/22/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  7007     MICROSCOPE, DIGIVU,3.0.            7,950.00

 197595       91010       04/22/14    1060390  DELPHINE CASEY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                127.82

 197596       91010       04/22/14    1072667  REBECCA CASSELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      3230     1793227 − CISCO SMARTNET           2,350.00
 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      3230     1834085 − CISCO SMARTNET           7,135.44
 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     LENOVO WARRANTY 2593888              126.00
 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5418     2947389 LVO TP X131E 1007           −342.14
 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7012     CASE LOGIC 11.6" NETBOOK             140.00
 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5418     DEMO−COLLEEN                         314.77
 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     DYMO LABELWRITER 450 TURB             96.99
 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5418     3174961 ACER C720 CHROMEB            259.00
 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4113     ACER V206HQL ABD 20" LED             348.80
 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     CP TECH WORLDCHARGE BATTE             55.00
 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     ELMO AC ADAPTER F/TT=02U/             37.00
 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     2836580 − HP 131X − CF210             83.30
 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5418     DEMO−COLLEEN/RETURN                 −314.77
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 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     LVO TP 65W AC ADAPTER SLI            108.00
 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     ITEM 3255417 LVO TS TP E5          1,965.00
 197597       91010       04/22/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     ITEM # 3232077 ELMO TT−12            585.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,947.39

 197598       91010       04/22/14    1076853  CENTER ON DEAFNESS         6720     FEB TUITION−SPEC ED                2,403.00

 197599       91010       04/22/14    1072735  COTG                       5402     COLOR COPY USAGE A102 XER             24.26

 197600       91010       04/22/14    9990170  DAVID CLAUS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                102.90

 197601       91010       04/22/14    9990179  ROBERT COHOON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 197602       91010       04/22/14    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     NETWORK − TRANS HOUSE              1,182.42
 197602       91010       04/22/14    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     NETWORK SERVICE                    3,748.36
 197602       91010       04/22/14    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     NETWORK SERVICE                    3,748.37
 197602       91010       04/22/14    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     NETWORK SERVICE                    3,748.37
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,427.52

 197603       91010       04/22/14    1002340  COMMONWEALTH EDISON        4660     ELECTRIC−LEGION FIELD                 19.81

 197604       91010       04/22/14    1076875  COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC  4100     KNB−55L LITHIUM ION BATTE            165.00
 197604       91010       04/22/14    1076875  COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC  4100     SHIPPING                              14.64
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            179.64

 197605       91010       04/22/14    1075855  COMPETE BADMINTON          4100     ASHWAY 3 IN 1 GRIP                    65.00
 197605       91010       04/22/14    1075855  COMPETE BADMINTON          4100     ASHWAY ROYAL BLUE SHUTTLE            720.00
 197605       91010       04/22/14    1075855  COMPETE BADMINTON          4100     RACQUET                              250.00
 197605       91010       04/22/14    1075855  COMPETE BADMINTON          4100     YONEX MAVIS 300 (TELLOW)             285.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,320.00

 197606       91010       04/22/14    1056169  CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENTAL   3230     VAV CONTROLLER REPLACEMEN          1,302.70

 197607       91010       04/22/14    1074806  COOLER SMART               4100     WATER COOLER RENTAL 7/1/1             50.00

 197608       91010       04/22/14    9990251  DENIS COSTELLO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                115.68
 197608       91010       04/22/14    9990251  DENIS COSTELLO             2225     REPLACE CHECK #196103                 41.13
 197608       91010       04/22/14    9990251  DENIS COSTELLO             2225     RETRO PMT FEB−MARCH                  149.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            305.91

 197609       91010       04/22/14    1073556  CPI                        2250     FEB PARTICIPANT FEE                    4.00
 197609       91010       04/22/14    1073556  CPI                        2250     MARCH & APRIL FEE                      8.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             12.00

 197610       91010       04/22/14    9990271  SCOTT CUMMING              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197611       91010       04/22/14    1074043  CURT SMITH SPORTING GOODS  4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             16.26
 197611       91010       04/22/14    1074043  CURT SMITH SPORTING GOODS  4100     RAWLING BASEBALL PANTS WI            760.00
 197611       91010       04/22/14    1074043  CURT SMITH SPORTING GOODS  4000     JUGS #S6000 L−SCREEN                 495.00
 197611       91010       04/22/14    1074043  CURT SMITH SPORTING GOODS  4000     SHIPPING CHARGES                      32.22
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,303.48

 197612       91010       04/22/14    9991633  DONNA DANHELKA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44
 197612       91010       04/22/14    9991633  DONNA DANHELKA             2225     RETRO INSURANCE PMT                4,322.02
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,524.46
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 197613       91010       04/22/14    1074408  MARCIA DARCY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                102.10

 197614       91010       04/22/14    9990296  JUDITH DAVID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197615       91010       04/22/14    9990297  CATHERINE M DAVIDSON       2225     MONTLHY MEDICAL REIMB                212.00

 197616       91010       04/22/14    9991602  FRANK DING                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00
 197616       91010       04/22/14    9991602  FRANK DING                 3403     FEB PHONE RETRO PMT                   45.00
 197616       91010       04/22/14    9991602  FRANK DING                 3403     MARCH PHONE RETRO PMT                 45.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            135.00

 197617       91010       04/22/14    9990324  DEBORAH L DIPERT           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                222.00

 197618       91010       04/22/14    9991634  GAIL DITCHMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                164.00

 197619       91010       04/22/14    1058575  MAUREEN DOMBROWSKI         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 10.64

 197620       91010       04/22/14    1077270  DON WHELPLEY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 197621       91010       04/22/14    1078164  DOORS DONE RIGHT           4100     416 AL HD CLOSER                     634.45
 197621       91010       04/22/14    1078164  DOORS DONE RIGHT           4100     LOW PROFILE VON DUPRIN BO             23.50
 197621       91010       04/22/14    1078164  DOORS DONE RIGHT           4100     RIXSON ELECTRMAGNETIC DOO            140.05
 197621       91010       04/22/14    1078164  DOORS DONE RIGHT           4100     (4)116 AL CLOSERS/ (2) 41            990.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,788.00

 197622       91010       04/22/14    9991635  GERALDINE DOYLE−SNELL      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                122.00

 197623       91010       04/22/14    1054209  DUPAGE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT  3900     DGS IND FOOD PERMIT                  175.00
 197623       91010       04/22/14    1054209  DUPAGE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT  3900     DGN−OUTDR FOOD PERMIT                175.00
 197623       91010       04/22/14    1054209  DUPAGE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT  3190     DGN YRLY FOOD PERMIT                 218.75
 197623       91010       04/22/14    1054209  DUPAGE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT  3900     DGS YRLY FOOD PERMIT                 218.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            787.50

 197624       91010       04/22/14    1064621  DUPAGE FEDERATION ON HS R  3000     MANDARIN−SPEC ED                      55.45

 197625       91010       04/22/14    1062189  EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG  6720     FEB TUITION−SPEC ED               33,028.80
 197625       91010       04/22/14    1062189  EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG  6720     FEB TUITION                        4,438.80
 197625       91010       04/22/14    1062189  EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG  6720     MARCH TUITION−SPEC ED             34,680.24
 197625       91010       04/22/14    1062189  EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG  6720     MARCH TUITION−SPEC ED              4,660.74
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         76,808.58

 197626       91010       04/22/14    1059713  GEORGE EBLIN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197627       91010       04/22/14    1058127  ROBERT D. ECKWALL          3272     INVOICE DATED 3−5−14, PIA            100.00

 197628       91010       04/22/14    1056606  EDUCATION WEEK             6400     SUBSCRIPT RENEWAL                     89.94

 197629       91010       04/22/14    1079027  EDUCATIONAL CONSULTANTS    3190     SES TUTORING − 2/01/2014           1,027.84

 197630       91010       04/22/14    9990350  IDA P EDWARDS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197631       91010       04/22/14    1076778  EJAZZLINES.COM             4171     QUIETUDE                              67.50

 197632       91010       04/22/14    1077769  ELAINE KIES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44
 197632       91010       04/22/14    1077769  ELAINE KIES                2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                322.62
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            525.06
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 197633       91010       04/22/14    1059884  ELENS & MAICHIN ROOFING &  7003     PER ATTACHED QUOTE FURNIS          1,950.00

 197634       91010       04/22/14    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    3000     FEB 2ND 1:1 − SPEC ED              1,852.74
 197634       91010       04/22/14    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    3190     FEB HOT LUNCH−SPEC ED                144.00
 197634       91010       04/22/14    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    6720     FEB TUITION−SPEC ED               15,618.78
 197634       91010       04/22/14    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    3000     MARCH 2ND 1:1−SPEC ED              2,058.60
 197634       91010       04/22/14    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    3190     MARCH HOT LUNCH−SPED                 160.00
 197634       91010       04/22/14    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    6720     MARCH TUITION−SPEC ED             17,354.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         37,188.32

 197635       91010       04/22/14    9990372  VICTORIA IRENE EVERITT     2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                239.36

 197636       91010       04/22/14    1011777  FEDERAL EXPRESS            3400     OVERNIGHT PACKAGE                     27.17

 197637       91010       04/22/14    1056801  GEORGE FEUERSCHWENGER      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 61.90

 197638       91010       04/22/14    1062316  FIRM SYSTEMS               3001     FEBRUARY 2014 FINGERPRINT            498.00
 197638       91010       04/22/14    1062316  FIRM SYSTEMS               3001     FINGERPRINTING − FBI AND             162.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            660.00

 197639       91010       04/22/14    9990388  MARY LYNN J FISHER         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197640       91010       04/22/14    1009751  FISHER SCIENTIFIC/EDUC MA  4100     SPECIMEN, PRESERVED; SHEE            227.70
 197640       91010       04/22/14    1009751  FISHER SCIENTIFIC/EDUC MA  4100     S1594S−FEMALE PIGS, 11−13            759.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            986.70

 197641       91010       04/22/14    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     CONC. SULFURIC ACID                   31.03
 197641       91010       04/22/14    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     HYDROGEN PEROXIDE, 30%, R             43.37
 197641       91010       04/22/14    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     METHANOL, 4L                          39.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            114.39

 197642       91010       04/22/14    1074166  MATTHEW FORMATO            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197643       91010       04/22/14    9990401  PETER FOX                  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 10.64

 197644       91010       04/22/14    1057544  FOX TECH CENTER            6720     MARCH TUITION−SPEC ED              8,254.40

 197645       91010       04/22/14    1073447  FOX TECH CENTER (TRANS)    3310     MARCH TRANSP FT−SPED               1,990.00

 197646       91010       04/22/14    9990408  DONNA T FRASOR             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197647       91010       04/22/14    1056299  G. NEIL COMPANIES          4099     FAVORITE BIRTHDAY CARD AS            190.06

 197648       91010       04/22/14    1010979  G.W. BERKHEIMER COMPANY    5998     QUOTE #125993                        282.89
 197648       91010       04/22/14    1010979  G.W. BERKHEIMER COMPANY    5998     QUOTE #125993                         26.65
 197648       91010       04/22/14    1010979  G.W. BERKHEIMER COMPANY    5998     QUOTE #125993                        −24.42
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            285.12

 197649       91010       04/22/14    9990443  LAURENCE GASSEN            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 197650       91010       04/22/14    1073602  GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS       6720     APR TUITION − SPEC ED              6,523.65

 197651       91010       04/22/14    1058677  GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY   6720     MARCH TUITION−SPEC ED             11,275.92

 197652       91010       04/22/14    1061576  ENERGYCAP INC              4160     PROFESSIONAL ENERGY CAP A            146.25
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 197653       91010       04/22/14    1056122  LORRAINE GOODWIN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 197654       91010       04/22/14    1074234  GORDON ENGELBACH           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                163.54

 197655       91010       04/22/14    9990483  CHARLES H GOSLING          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197656       91010       04/22/14    1079075  GRADECRACKER LLC           3190     SES TUTORING − JAN 2014              701.10

 197657       91010       04/22/14    9990487  ROBERT GRAHAM              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9041687836 FIRST             29.85
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9370510241 PLIER             18.15
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9373981142                   87.62
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9375400604                  135.41
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               3230     INVOICE #9381286435                  111.60
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     ASC PLUMBING                       2,272.54
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9383416907                  176.69
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9383469419 BULBS              4.48
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9383655801 BULBS             25.20
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE#9386072129                   191.08
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9387061733                   40.06
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9387200281 T/B G             48.64
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9387715346                   50.97
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9388010788                  204.75
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9388312077 ANCHO             11.10
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9388312077 ANCHO             18.50
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9388788904 GLOVE            195.00
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9388788912 SOLEN            190.00
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9390094614 GLOVE            195.00
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     PREMIUM GRAB BAR                      53.56
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9391071173 LEVER             11.28
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9391189603 CARTR             58.96
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9391760486 LED               23.94
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9393781522 LED               71.82
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9397437832 PUMP              40.96
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9397638694 T8               669.60
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9399071274 LAMP              99.20
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9402437934 ELECT            237.89
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9402856455 HARDW             85.12
 197658       91010       04/22/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9403128656 EXIT             312.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,671.17

 197659       91010       04/22/14    1076430  LOIS C GRALLER             3000     SL MARCH−SPEC ED                     600.00

 197660       91010       04/22/14    1076865  GRETCHEN SAUER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 197661       91010       04/22/14    1062540  BARBARA GRIGSBY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 197662       91010       04/22/14    9990502  WAYNE GROESS               2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT              3,000.00

 197663       91010       04/22/14    9990503  WILLIAM GRONKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197664       91010       04/22/14    9991637  BARBARA GSCHIEL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 197665       91010       04/22/14    9990514  JANIS GUTER                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44
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 197665       91010       04/22/14    9990514  JANIS GUTER                2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                  1,976.69
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,179.13

 197666       91010       04/22/14    9990526  LINDA A HALLECKSON         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 197667       91010       04/22/14    1056802  GERALD HANSEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.38

 197668       91010       04/22/14    1078947  HAPARA                     4161     TEACHER DASHBOARD & REMOT          1,800.00

 197669       91010       04/22/14    9990552  THOMAS HAYEK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197670       91010       04/22/14    1072414  HAYES MECHANICAL           3230     REPAIR KEWANEE BOILER              3,329.00

 197671       91010       04/22/14    9990554  DANIEL HAYMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 10.64

 197672       91010       04/22/14    1072112  HELPING HAND CENTER        6720     FEB TUITION−SPEC ED                7,234.80
 197672       91010       04/22/14    1072112  HELPING HAND CENTER        6720     MARCH TUITION−SPEC ED              5,383.52
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,618.32

 197673       91010       04/22/14    1078766  HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE EQU  4100     INVOICE #0002466975−IN FO            259.53

 197674       91010       04/22/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       60.00
 197674       91010       04/22/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       54.50
 197674       91010       04/22/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       75.00
 197674       91010       04/22/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     FLOWERS FOR STAFF                     55.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            244.50

 197675       91010       04/22/14    9990572  BARBARA HERTKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                103.90

 197676       91010       04/22/14    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4114     WATER SERVICE − RUNNING P             29.19
 197676       91010       04/22/14    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4100     COFFEE SERVICE FROM JULY              51.19
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             80.38

 197677       91010       04/22/14    1070177  DIANE HIRES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44
 197677       91010       04/22/14    1070177  DIANE HIRES                2225     RETRO PMTS FEB−MAR                   322.62
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            525.06

 197678       91010       04/22/14    1059714  HARVEY HISGEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 197679       91010       04/22/14    9990580  ALAN HOFFMANN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44
 197679       91010       04/22/14    9990580  ALAN HOFFMANN              2225     RETRO PMT FEB&MAR                    280.78
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            483.22

 197680       91010       04/22/14    9990583  WILLIAM HOIS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197681       91010       04/22/14    1061819  NANCY HOLT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197682       91010       04/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     27.68
 197682       91010       04/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     56.34
 197682       91010       04/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     25.94
 197682       91010       04/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     48.12
 197682       91010       04/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     29.97
 197682       91010       04/22/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     18.59
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            206.64

 197683       91010       04/22/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420160101 ELEV             80.89
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 197684       91010       04/22/14    1058302  HOME DEPOT                 4100     LANDSCAPE SUPPLIES                   178.97

 197685       91010       04/22/14    9990592  KAY HORN                   2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.00
 197685       91010       04/22/14    9990592  KAY HORN                   2225     RETRO PMTS FEB−MAR                    26.88
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            185.88

 197686       91010       04/22/14    9990601  SUSAN HOWE                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197687       91010       04/22/14    9991639  CAROL HOWELL               2226     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197688       91010       04/22/14    1072836  HP PRODUCTS                4100     100 CASES TOILET PAPER @           1,989.00
 197688       91010       04/22/14    1072836  HP PRODUCTS                4100     12 BTLS OF 2L HEAVY DUTY             431.40
 197688       91010       04/22/14    1072836  HP PRODUCTS                4100     FUEL SURCHARGE                        12.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,433.35

 197689       91010       04/22/14    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         4100     BOTTLED WATER SERVICE FOR             54.42
 197689       91010       04/22/14    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         3700     RENTAL OF WATER COOLER EQ             32.63
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             87.05

 197690       91010       04/22/14    1053139  ILLINOIS TIME RECORDER/ I  4100     DIGITAL CLOCK DISPLAY 24             705.00

 197691       91010       04/22/14    1071476  IMAGE PLUS INC             4134     PRESS SETUP FOR TSHIRTS               24.00
 197691       91010       04/22/14    1071476  IMAGE PLUS INC             4134     SOCIAL STUDIES AWARDS TSH            485.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            509.00

 197692       91010       04/22/14    1051160  I.J.S.                     4100     HANDLING                               8.01
 197692       91010       04/22/14    1051160  I.J.S.                     4100     JEWELERS SAWBLADES YELLOW              6.30
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             14.31

 197693       91010       04/22/14    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     ELECTRIC−ASC                       1,159.69
 197693       91010       04/22/14    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     ELECTRIC−GARAGE                    1,311.54
 197693       91010       04/22/14    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     ELECTRIC−NORTH                    38,880.88
 197693       91010       04/22/14    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     ELECTRIC−SOUTH                    29,859.08
 197693       91010       04/22/14    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     ELECTRIC−TRANS HOUSE                 570.79
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         71,781.98

 197694       91010       04/22/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   2,060.02
 197694       91010       04/22/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  30,900.37
 197694       91010       04/22/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC−TRANS HOUSE                 173.98
 197694       91010       04/22/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     TRANS HOUSE ELECTRIC                 191.17
 197694       91010       04/22/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                     286.47
 197694       91010       04/22/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  27,851.16
 197694       91010       04/22/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,856.74
 197694       91010       04/22/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,469.54
 197694       91010       04/22/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,924.61
 197694       91010       04/22/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  28,869.10
 197694       91010       04/22/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC−TRANS HOUSE                 337.01
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         95,920.17

 197695       91010       04/22/14    1078914  IPAD TUTORING              3190     SES TUTORING FOR JANUARY           2,047.21

 197696       91010       04/22/14    1076112  JAMES SLOUF                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                117.75

 197697       91010       04/22/14    1074880  JBH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.     4100     300−00103 ECOWORKS CLEANI            110.00
 197697       91010       04/22/14    1074880  JBH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.     4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             15.00
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            125.00

 197698                               1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54               VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK                     

 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE              1.40
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE             83.62
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE             17.88
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE             40.13
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE             23.27
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE              3.96
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE             23.13
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE             27.19
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             102.98
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE              4.99
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE             48.45
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              21.79
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     MARCH GROCERY RECEIPTS FO              5.34
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              37.34
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     MARCH GROCERY RECEIPTS FO             46.03
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     MARCH EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES              20.86
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     RUNNING P.O.                           9.77
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              91.76
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              38.74
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE              4.75
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     MARCH GROCERY RECEIPTS FO             87.49
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              87.07
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             102.35
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     MARCH GROCERY RECEIPTS FO              4.45
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     MARCH GROCERY RECEIPTS FO            131.88
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     MARCH EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES              33.80
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE            133.29
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              50.28
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     MARCH GROCERY RECEIPTS FO             19.60
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     MARCH GROCERY RECEIPTS FO             67.98
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     MARCH EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES              11.92
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     MARCH GROCERY RECEIPTS FO             49.11
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE             24.07
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             100.34
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              92.47
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     GROCERY RECEIPTS FOR FACS            110.01
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE             53.18
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     FEBRUARY EQUIPMENT/SUPPLI              4.79
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     GROCERY RECEIPTS FOR FACS              4.79
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE             24.23
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE              5.34
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE             14.90
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             100.81
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE            −37.57
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERY RE            −13.50
 197699       91010       04/22/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     RUNNING PO                           145.08
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,061.54

 197700       91010       04/22/14    9991844  JILL BROWNING              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 197701       91010       04/22/14    1074176  JOAN KRAUSE POOL           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                183.78
 197701       91010       04/22/14    1074176  JOAN KRAUSE POOL           2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                142.65
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            326.43

 197702       91010       04/22/14    9991837  JOHN ALDWORTH              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 197703       91010       04/22/14    1077921  JOHN GONCIAR               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 197704       91010       04/22/14    9990659  BRUCE JOHNSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                148.54

 197705       91010       04/22/14    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3230     EST SMOKE DETECTORS IN LO          2,852.00
 197705       91010       04/22/14    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     NORTH MONTHLY FEE                  1,061.08
 197705       91010       04/22/14    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     YEAR (4) OF (5)                    1,348.50
 197705       91010       04/22/14    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     NORTH MONTHLY FEE                  1,061.08
 197705       91010       04/22/14    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     YEAR (4) OF (5)                    1,348.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,671.16

 197706       91010       04/22/14    9990674  PAMELA MARY JONES          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197707       91010       04/22/14    9990677  RICHARD JONTRY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44
 197707       91010       04/22/14    9990677  RICHARD JONTRY             2225     RETRO PMT MARCH ’14                  208.87
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            411.31

 197708       91010       04/22/14    9990680  PATRICIA A JORDAN          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197709       91010       04/22/14    1062551  JOSTENS                    3600     DIPLOMAS                             512.91
 197709       91010       04/22/14    1062551  JOSTENS                    4900     DIPLOMAS                             995.64
 197709       91010       04/22/14    1062551  JOSTENS                    3600     SHIPPING CHARGE                       14.36
 197709       91010       04/22/14    1062551  JOSTENS                    4900     SHIPPING CHARGE                       27.87
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,550.78

 197710       91010       04/22/14    1057001  JOSTENS−MARKETING SERVICE  4902     RUNNING PO FOR DIPLOMAS               61.92

 197711       91010       04/22/14    1079003  JUDITH GRIESHEIM           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 197712       91010       04/22/14    1078401  JUDITH HAMONTRE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197713       91010       04/22/14    1063384  JUST TIRES                 3230     INVOICE # 162411   4 NEW             533.24

 197714       91010       04/22/14    9991857  SCOTT KASIK                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 197715       91010       04/22/14    9990704  ROBERT M KATREIN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197716       91010       04/22/14    9990706  DENISE BARBARA KAVANAUGH   3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 197717       91010       04/22/14    9990708  MICHAEL KAYSE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 197718       91010       04/22/14    9990711  DALE ANN KELLY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197719       91010       04/22/14    9990716  TERRENCE S KENT            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197720       91010       04/22/14    9991860  KEVIN KEOGH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 78.00

 197721       91010       04/22/14    9991653  CHARLOTTE KINNANE          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197722       91010       04/22/14    1060850  FRED KIRSCH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67
 197722       91010       04/22/14    1060850  FRED KIRSCH                2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                285.34
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            428.01
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 197723       91010       04/22/14    9990746  WILLIAM E KOLEK            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 197724       91010       04/22/14    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4100     KONICA MINOLTA COPY CHARG              8.23

 197725       91010       04/22/14    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     6 MONTH PO FOR LEASE PAYM          4,325.00
 197725       91010       04/22/14    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     4/2014−5/19/20 KONICA MIN            158.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,483.96

 197726       91010       04/22/14    9990766  CYNTHIA A KRAUSE           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                228.74

 197727       91010       04/22/14    1079121  LAD LAKE INC               6720     JAN>MAR TUITION−SPED               6,881.14

 197728       91010       04/22/14    1073821  LARSEN CONTRACTING         3230     REPAIRS TO HIGH−DIVE               2,490.00

 197729       91010       04/22/14    1079076  LAUREATE LEARNING CENTER   3190     SES TUTORING                       1,401.98

 197730       91010       04/22/14    9990831  KATHLEEN M LEZON           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197731       91010       04/22/14    1078934  LIDS TEAM SPORTS           4100     NIKE CRACK BACK PANTS  RE          4,400.00
 197731       91010       04/22/14    1078934  LIDS TEAM SPORTS           4100     UPS 8/17/12                           31.17
 197731       91010       04/22/14    1078934  LIDS TEAM SPORTS           4100     NIKE CRACK BACK PANTS  RE           −648.83
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,782.34

 197732       91010       04/22/14    1076064  LINDA GONCIAR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197733       91010       04/22/14    1071332  LINDBLAD CONSTRUCTION      5300     TRAN HOUSE CONST                  24,150.00

 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                140.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                210.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                525.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                210.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                105.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                420.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                280.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                315.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                175.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                245.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                525.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                350.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                175.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                140.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                245.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                455.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPED ED                385.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                455.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                105.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                280.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                280.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                420.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                140.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                 70.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                420.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                 70.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                245.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                105.00
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 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                105.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                 35.00
 197734       91010       04/22/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                105.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,735.00

 197735       91010       04/22/14    1057535  LISLE SCHOOL DIST 202      6711     DRIVERS ED TRAINING               14,007.32

 197736       91010       04/22/14    9990841  KATHLEEN H LISS            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197737       91010       04/22/14    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     APRIL TUITION−SPEC ED              3,078.00
 197737       91010       04/22/14    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     APRIL TUITION−SPEC ED              4,731.48
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,809.48

 197738       91010       04/22/14    1072471  LOCALGOVNEWS.ORG           3190     MEMBERSHIP 4/9/14 − 4/9/1            840.00

 197739       91010       04/22/14    9990849  DANA L LOGAN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197740       91010       04/22/14    1076071  LOIS BALK                  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 197741       91010       04/22/14    9991641  BYRON LOTT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 197742       91010       04/22/14    9990859  KATHLEEN MARIE LUCZYNSKI   2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197743       91010       04/22/14    9990863  LINDA LUXEN                2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                183.20
 197743       91010       04/22/14    9990863  LINDA LUXEN                2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                211.54
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            394.74

 197744       91010       04/22/14    9991973  LYNDSIE LONG               3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 197745       91010       04/22/14    9991642  RUPERT MALONE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 197746       91010       04/22/14    9990895  JUDITH MANNING             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                146.71

 197747       91010       04/22/14    1073380  TIMOTHY MASH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 38.26

 197748       91010       04/22/14    9990917  LOUKIA MASTRODIMOS         3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 197749       91010       04/22/14    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN/AIDE−SPEC ED                1,112.50
 197749       91010       04/22/14    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN − SPEC ED                   1,612.50
 197749       91010       04/22/14    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1RN0224>2714 SPED                1,500.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,225.00

 197750       91010       04/22/14    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     FOUNDATION LETTERHEAD                 15.00
 197750       91010       04/22/14    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     APRIL NEWSLETTER                     397.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            412.50

 197751       91010       04/22/14    9990929  VERA JEZIK MCCABE          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 197752       91010       04/22/14    9990941  MARK MCDONALD              3328     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                 250.00

 197753       91010       04/22/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     PACKING#8694170−01                    99.23
 197753       91010       04/22/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     MARCH/APRIL BILLS                      7.25
 197753       91010       04/22/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     PACKING#1005462−01                     7.55
 197753       91010       04/22/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     MARCH/APRIL BILLS                    302.76
 197753       91010       04/22/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     MARCH/APRIL BILLS                    177.48
 197753       91010       04/22/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     MARCH/APRIL BILLS                     52.81
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            647.08

 197754       91010       04/22/14    1079066  MICHAEL MAYFIELD           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56
 197754       91010       04/22/14    1079066  MICHAEL MAYFIELD           2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT              2,561.85
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,707.41

 197755       91010       04/22/14    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     PHONE EXTENSION WORK                  72.50
 197755       91010       04/22/14    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     DGN ATTENDNCE HOTLINE                 95.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            167.50

 197756       91010       04/22/14    1057348  JUNE MILLER                2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                207.84

 197757       91010       04/22/14    1056804  HAROLD MITCHELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 197758       91010       04/22/14    9990996  JAMES W MIZENER            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 197759       91010       04/22/14    9990998  JANINE MODJESKI            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                194.60

 197760       91010       04/22/14    9990999  ELWIN MOHNS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197761       91010       04/22/14    1060810  SAM MOSCATO                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44
 197761       91010       04/22/14    1060810  SAM MOSCATO                2225     REPLACE MARCH CHECK                  110.43
 197761       91010       04/22/14    1060810  SAM MOSCATO                000      STOP PAYMENT FEE                     −20.00
 197761       91010       04/22/14    1060810  SAM MOSCATO                2225     RETRO PMT FEB&MAR                    184.14
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            477.01

 197762       91010       04/22/14    9991026  RICHARD MUEGGE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44
 197762       91010       04/22/14    9991026  RICHARD MUEGGE             2225     RETRO INS PMT                      6,795.30
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,997.74

 197763       91010       04/22/14    9991663  JENNIFER MULLEN            3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50
 197763       91010       04/22/14    9991663  JENNIFER MULLEN            3320     REPLACE CHECK #195464                 34.80
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             69.30

 197764       91010       04/22/14    9991037  COLLEEN MURPHY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.00

 197765       91010       04/22/14    1072413  NAVIANCE                   3160     NAVIANCE E−DOCS AND NAVIA          2,795.00

 197766       91010       04/22/14    9991055  ALICE NEENAN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
 197766       91010       04/22/14    9991055  ALICE NEENAN               2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                250.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            500.00

 197767       91010       04/22/14    1061909  KATHERINE NESTROCK         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 197768       91010       04/22/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            140.56
 197768       91010       04/22/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     MARCH/APRIL BILLS                     55.91
 197768       91010       04/22/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     MARCH/APRIL BILLS                    495.39
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            691.86

 197769       91010       04/22/14    1075812  THE NEW YORKER             4100     TIN HOUSE−RENEWAL                     24.95
 197769       91010       04/22/14    1075812  THE NEW YORKER             4100     NEW SUBSCRIPTION                      25.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             49.95

 197770       91010       04/22/14    1060947  NEXUS OFFICE SYSTEMS       3230     COVERAGE 7/1/13 − 6/30/14          2,366.00
 197770       91010       04/22/14    1060947  NEXUS OFFICE SYSTEMS       3230     COVERING 7/1/13 − 6/30/14            753.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,119.00
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 197771       91010       04/22/14    1077020  NYHART                     2250     FEB ADMIN FEE                        514.80
 197771       91010       04/22/14    1077020  NYHART                     2250     MARCH ADMIN FEE                      518.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,032.90

 197772       91010       04/22/14    1004262  KAY O’BRIEN                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 197773       91010       04/22/14    9991081  JOAN O’CONNOR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 197774       91010       04/22/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     128628 ASSORTED DRY ERASE             11.92
 197774       91010       04/22/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     128772 BLACK DRY ERASE MA             18.81
 197774       91010       04/22/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     128844 YELLOW HIGH LITERS              3.88
 197774       91010       04/22/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     196228 PEN STYLE HIGHLITE              4.80
 197774       91010       04/22/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     210916 LINT ROLLERS                    6.11
 197774       91010       04/22/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     434455 STAPLES PK 5 BOXES              7.59
 197774       91010       04/22/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     618405 PK 6 KLEENEX                    9.95
 197774       91010       04/22/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     790841 GEL PEN RED                    26.66
 197774       91010       04/22/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     821808 WIPES FRESH SCENT               5.49
 197774       91010       04/22/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     984560 WIPES LEMON SCENT               5.49
 197774       91010       04/22/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     992685 EXPANDING FILE POC             17.10
 197774       91010       04/22/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     ITEM # 242785 OFFICE DEPO              9.42
 197774       91010       04/22/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     ITEM # 595671 X−ACTO® BY              46.44
 197774       91010       04/22/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     ITEM # 633888 OFFICE DEPO              7.88
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            181.54

 197775       91010       04/22/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     #10 BUSINESS ENVELOPES FO             26.05
 197775       91010       04/22/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     EXPO MARKER 16 COLOR SET              19.11
 197775       91010       04/22/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     MASKING TAPE                           7.62
 197775       91010       04/22/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     PENCILS                              120.50
 197775       91010       04/22/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     SMALL PAPER CLIPS                      3.88
 197775       91010       04/22/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     STAPLER                               71.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            249.12

 197776       91010       04/22/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     SHIPPING                              18.60

 197777       91010       04/22/14    9991084  LANA M OGNIBENE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197778       91010       04/22/14    1061345  RICHARD OGREN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 11.72

 197779       91010       04/22/14    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     EL1500 U SENSOR                      378.64
 197779       91010       04/22/14    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     EL165−2 COIL 24 VOLT                  91.20
 197779       91010       04/22/14    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            113.15
 197779       91010       04/22/14    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AP            286.42
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            869.41

 197780       91010       04/22/14    1005811  PACKEY WEBB FORD           4100     INVOICE #124188, RIGHT SI            168.75

 197781       91010       04/22/14    1077834  PACTT LEARNING CENTER      6720     FEB TUITION−SPEC ED                2,602.80

 197782       91010       04/22/14    1077397  PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACAD  6720     MARCH TUITION−SPEC ED              9,722.40
 197782       91010       04/22/14    1077397  PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACAD  6720     MARCH TUITION−SPEC ED              4,667.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         14,390.00

 197783       91010       04/22/14    1056805  WILLIAM PELEKOUDAS         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197784       91010       04/22/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA              8.99
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 197784       91010       04/22/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     ITEM #958389, 40−2 FILE F             15.00
 197784       91010       04/22/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     ITEM #958397, 40−3, FILE              15.00
 197784       91010       04/22/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     CONCERTO IN B FLAT MAJOR              65.00
 197784       91010       04/22/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     EL CAMINO REAL − ALFRED R             84.99
 197784       91010       04/22/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     I CAN’T HELP MYSELF                   34.49
 197784       91010       04/22/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4172     AMERICAN RONDO FROM THE Q             60.00
 197784       91010       04/22/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4172     BAGATELLE, ANOTONIN DVORA             47.00
 197784       91010       04/22/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4172     CAPRICCIO ESPAGNOL,                   80.00
 197784       91010       04/22/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4172     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA             19.99
 197784       91010       04/22/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4172     PALLADIO − KARL JENKINS,               7.75
 197784       91010       04/22/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4172     SINFONIA FOR STRINGS, EWA             80.00
 197784       91010       04/22/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     EARTH & SKY  − MICHAEL SW             65.00
 197784       91010       04/22/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     MAN IN THE MIRROR                     42.74
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            625.95

 197785       91010       04/22/14    1062346  PERSONNEL PLANNERS, INC    3806     QRTLY CLAIMS APR−JUNE                150.00
 197785       91010       04/22/14    1062346  PERSONNEL PLANNERS, INC    3806     QRTLY CLAIMS APR−JUNE                150.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            300.00

 197786       91010       04/22/14    1053253  PITNEY BOWES SUPPLIES      3400     QUARTERLY POSTAGE METER R            636.00

 197787       91010       04/22/14    1070757  PORTOLITE PRODUCTS         3230     1 UNIT OSM−2275 OVERSIZE           1,095.00
 197787       91010       04/22/14    1070757  PORTOLITE PRODUCTS         3230     SHIPPING                             125.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,220.00

 197788       91010       04/22/14    9991165  PATRICIA POST              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197789       91010       04/22/14    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     10,000 # 10 REGULAR ENVEL            530.00
 197789       91010       04/22/14    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     10000 LETTERHEAD                     383.80
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            913.80

 197790       91010       04/22/14    1078900  PRIORITY PRODUCTS, INC.    3230     BATTERY CABLE                         46.51
 197790       91010       04/22/14    1078900  PRIORITY PRODUCTS, INC.    3230     BATTERY CABLE                         46.51
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             93.02

 197791       91010       04/22/14    9991176  LARRY J PUETZ              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197792       91010       04/22/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     LIFE SAVERS® CANDY; ASSOR             47.45
 197792       91010       04/22/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     LIFE SAVERS® MINT CANDY;              49.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             97.40

 197793       91010       04/22/14    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     RUBBERMAID 2956 GREY RECE             66.82
 197793       91010       04/22/14    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     RUBBERMAID 2956 GREY RECE             86.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            152.82

 197794       91010       04/22/14    9991195  CAROL REDELL               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197795       91010       04/22/14    1056367  WILLIAM REID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 197796       91010       04/22/14    1057528  RELIABLE OFFICE SUPPLIES   4100     BICMATIC MECHANICAL PENCI             34.74
 197796       91010       04/22/14    1057528  RELIABLE OFFICE SUPPLIES   4100     BICMATIC MECHANICAL PENCI              4.56
 197796       91010       04/22/14    1057528  RELIABLE OFFICE SUPPLIES   4100     DURACELL COPPERTOP ALKALI             19.99
 197796       91010       04/22/14    1057528  RELIABLE OFFICE SUPPLIES   4100     HANDLING FEE                           1.48
 197796       91010       04/22/14    1057528  RELIABLE OFFICE SUPPLIES   4100     LIFESAVERS 5 FLAVORS, 41O             28.47
 197796       91010       04/22/14    1057528  RELIABLE OFFICE SUPPLIES   4100     LIFESAVERS WINT−O−GREEN,              47.45
 197796       91010       04/22/14    1057528  RELIABLE OFFICE SUPPLIES   4100     OFFICEMAX PERMANENT CLEAR              4.38
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            141.07

 197797       91010       04/22/14    1077297  RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS,   4161     RENEWAL−SCHL MESSNGR              14,650.74

 197798       91010       04/22/14    1061818  PAUL REWERTS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197799       91010       04/22/14    1079044  RICHARD REMPERT            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                138.12

 197800       91010       04/22/14    1074939  RICHMOND ELECTRIC          5300     TRANS HOUSE RENOVATIO             11,932.50

 197801       91010       04/22/14    1062725  SCOTT RIGSBEE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197802       91010       04/22/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     P.O. 141515                           29.00

 197803       91010       04/22/14    9991213  BRUCE RITTER               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                186.00

 197804       91010       04/22/14    1062050  ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATI  6712     15 DAYS SPED TUITION                 856.50

 197805       91010       04/22/14    1012457  REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCAT  3320     3/12/14 CONF−DAVIS                   175.00
 197805       91010       04/22/14    1012457  REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCAT  3320     3/18/14 CONF−HEAP                    175.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            350.00

 197806       91010       04/22/14    1062753  ROBERT M ROLF              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197807       91010       04/22/14    1079060  ROSS MECHANICAL            3230     RPZ CERTIFICATIONS  (13 S          1,350.00

 197808       91010       04/22/14    1079107  RTC SUPPLY COMPANY         4100     INVOICE #79490                       176.93

 197809       91010       04/22/14    9991247  PAUL M RUNYON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197810       91010       04/22/14    1060292  ROBERT RUYLE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197811       91010       04/22/14    1057634  RYDIN DECAL                000      STAFF PARKING PERMITS                818.45

 197812       91010       04/22/14    1061954  S&S INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY      4100     INVOICE # 3881966RI  1 GA             13.95

 197813       91010       04/22/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     #1154818 VARSITY 5 POSITI             54.00
 197813       91010       04/22/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     1264005 EASTON THUNDERSTI            104.00
 197813       91010       04/22/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     1347197 BOW NET BIG MOUTH            290.00
 197813       91010       04/22/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     BBSBBEACY RUBBER BASES −              18.00
 197813       91010       04/22/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     BBSBHPXXY RUBBER PLATE                22.00
 197813       91010       04/22/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     K10704 TCB TRAINING BALLS            192.00
 197813       91010       04/22/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     K13244 − JUG HITTING TEE             156.00
 197813       91010       04/22/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     MCBIGBOOK SOFTBALL SCOREB             18.00
 197813       91010       04/22/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     MCLINEUP BASEBALL/SOFTBAL             24.00
 197813       91010       04/22/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     NSPHG CHAMPRO SPORTS EQUI             66.00
 197813       91010       04/22/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     SHIPPING                              51.20
 197813       91010       04/22/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     TCB TRAINING BALLS STANDA             80.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,075.20

 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERIES              31.88
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERIES              48.58
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERIES             109.90
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     COFFEE CANISTERS FOLGERS              19.76
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     FRITO LAY CLASSIC MIX VAR             71.88
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     HOT/COLD CUPS #824807                 11.48
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 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     LAND O LAKES MINI MOOS HA              7.58
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     NESTLE PURE LIFE WATER 16             79.60
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES                              98.01
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MARCH GROCERIES FOR FACS              44.82
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MARCH GROCERIES FOR FACS             −15.75
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MARCH GROCERIES FOR FACS              27.63
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MARCH GROCERIES FOR FACS              50.99
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERIES              70.22
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERIES              30.22
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERIES              33.82
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERIES             101.14
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MARCH GROCERIES FOR FACS              10.93
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MARCH GROCERIES FOR FACS             117.17
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MARCH GROCERIES FOR FACS              74.71
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MARCH GROCERIES FOR FACS              54.26
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MARCH GROCERIES FOR FACS              15.16
 197814       91010       04/22/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     FEBRUARY/MARCH GROCERIES              19.32
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,113.31

 197815       91010       04/22/14    1012600  SANTO SPORT STORE          4100     #1010 B HS 1 SST BASEBALL            683.88
 197815       91010       04/22/14    1012600  SANTO SPORT STORE          4100     #1010 B PRO SST BASEBALLS          1,169.82
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,853.70

 197816       91010       04/22/14    1007780  SASED                      3310     FEB SE TRANSP−SPEC ED              3,336.53

 197817       91010       04/22/14    1007804  SCANTRON CORP              4100     100 Q SCANTRON 882−E                 251.44
 197817       91010       04/22/14    1007804  SCANTRON CORP              4100     100 Q SCANTRON 882−E                −251.44
 197817       91010       04/22/14    1007804  SCANTRON CORP              4100     100 Q SCANTRON 882−E                 185.00
 197817       91010       04/22/14    1007804  SCANTRON CORP              4100     SHIPPING                              11.64
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            196.64

 197818       91010       04/22/14    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     DGN−AUDIOMTR CALIBRAT                 15.00
 197818       91010       04/22/14    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  3230     DGS−AUDIOMTR CALIBRAT                 15.00
 197818       91010       04/22/14    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4126     #21526, SAFESKIN LAVENDER             25.00
 197818       91010       04/22/14    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4126     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA              9.08
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             64.08

 197819       91010       04/22/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  7007     1447127 405−105 CLASSROOM            605.71

 197820       91010       04/22/14    9991299  CYNTHIA SCHRAMM            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                244.30

 197821       91010       04/22/14    9991302  RAYMOND SCHUDA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67
 197821       91010       04/22/14    9991302  RAYMOND SCHUDA             2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                101.54
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            244.21

 197822       91010       04/22/14    1056271  LANCE SCHULZ               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197823       91010       04/22/14    1053035  CARL N SCHUPMANN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197824       91010       04/22/14    9991693  JANICE SCHWARZE            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 197825       91010       04/22/14    9991317  JANE A SCOVILLE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                183.00

 197826       91010       04/22/14    1062345  S.E.A.L. OF ILLINOIS INC   6720     MARCH TUITION−SPEC ED              4,054.20

 197827       91010       04/22/14    9991647  MARY LOU SEJUD             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 197828       91010       04/22/14    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3300     ALOP FEB−SPEC ED                   1,544.44
 197828       91010       04/22/14    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3310     FEB SPED TRANSP                   85,556.53
 197828       91010       04/22/14    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3310     MARCH SPEC ED                     93,882.60
 197828       91010       04/22/14    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3300     ALOP MARCH−SPEC ED                 1,165.45
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        182,149.02

 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 810P10K, SCOTCH TAPE,             20.49
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 30001, SHARPIE MARKER              6.39
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 35001 SHARPIER MARKER              7.79
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 81505, ERASER, DRY ER              4.36
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 83074, EXPO MARKERS,              14.00
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 08861, HIGHLIGHTER, Y              5.99
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 35662, POST IT NOTES,              5.94
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 35668, POST IT NOTES,              7.96
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 40099, ENVELOPE, 10 X             30.98
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 40102, ENVELOPES, 9 X             13.99
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 75610, CORRECTION TAP             10.49
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DYM 30327 DYMO FILE FOLDE             10.14
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     RULED CANARY LETTER SIZE               4.89
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 83001 BLK EXPO MARKER              9.99
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 83003 BLUE EXPO MARKE              9.99
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 83004 GREEN EXPO MARK              9.99
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 83006 ORANGE EXPO MAR              9.99
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 83008 PURPLE EXPO MAR              9.99
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SMD 13043 1/3 CUT PURPLE              17.49
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 10200 SMALL BINDER CL              1.50
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 47210 3X5 RULED INDEX               .39
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 47210 3X5 RULED INDEX              3.51
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 72220 JUMBO SMOOTH PA              2.89
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 83436 WRITE ON TAPE                9.90
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CLI 61217 REFILL CARD HOL             11.48
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     KIM 25836BX TISSUE                     8.97
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     NES 35170 FRENCH VANILLA              18.87
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SLO 412SMJ8 HOT CUPS                  24.44
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 35616 4X6 NOTE PAD                 5.59
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     13830 #2 PRE−SHARPENED PE            142.63
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BICMS11−BE PENS BLUE                   6.58
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BICMS11−BK PENS BLACK                  5.92
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA10741 ENVELOPES IVORY              32.06
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUACO198 ENVELOPES WHITE              22.42
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ACC−72380 SMOOTH PAPER CL             14.37
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVERY EASY PEEL LABELS AV             68.97
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SMD −50180 ALPHA TOP TAB              15.99
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV−12113 LETTER 1/3 ASSO             79.80
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVE 05401                              8.97
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVE 79195                              8.49
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVE 79695                              8.79
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM PM−TABS2                           4.58
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4900     #AOP−41100S / DESK PAD, L             29.57
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4900     #DUC−00−01560−01 / REMOVE              6.49
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4900     #EPI−E542 / GLUE STICK −               2.99
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4900     #EPI−E904 / GLUE, RUBBER               1.45
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4900     #FAL−DSCT / ANTI−STATIC W              7.59
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4900     #FEL−8038101 / RISER−MONI            103.47
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4900     #MMM−653−YW / NOTE,POST−I              5.99
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 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4900     #MMM−6549YW / NOTE, HLND,              7.29
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4900     #PEN−ZEH10B−P3K6 / ERASER              3.25
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4900     #UNV−35260 / ENVELOPE BRN              7.79
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4900     #UNV−40102 / ENVELOPE BRN             13.99
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4900     SAN−81505 / ERASER − DRY               5.45
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4900     SKE−SS57514 −2 POCKET FOL             61.96
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC GSM11−BK PEN, ROUND S              8.95
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     HEW CE265A TONER WASTE CO             19.44
 197829       91010       04/22/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7007     QRTS538 STANDARD DRY−ERAS            599.98
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,603.61

 197830       91010       04/22/14    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3600     THE BIG SALE                         650.01
 197830       91010       04/22/14    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3400     SEO MONTHLY                           10.00
 197830       91010       04/22/14    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3400     THE BIG SALE                         657.98
 197830       91010       04/22/14    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 4110     LEGAL NOTICE FOR TEXTBOOK            205.08
 197830       91010       04/22/14    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3500     PLEASE RUN (3) LEGAL NOTI            245.72
 197830       91010       04/22/14    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3500     PLEASE RUN (3) LEGAL NOTI            245.72
 197830       91010       04/22/14    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3500     PLEASE RUN (3) LEGAL NOTI            245.72
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,260.23

 197831       91010       04/22/14    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            470.63

 197832       91010       04/22/14    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  4100     ESTIMATE #SN195−22193                112.60
 197832       91010       04/22/14    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             18.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            130.60

 197833       91010       04/22/14    9991648  JOHN SIPPY                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                165.78

 197834       91010       04/22/14    9991649  RUDOLPH J SKUL JR          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 197835       91010       04/22/14    9991349  VERETTA SLAD               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197836       91010       04/22/14    1050709  SHERID A SMITH             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                163.00

 197837       91010       04/22/14    9991362  KELLY SNYDER               3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 197838       91010       04/22/14    1078291  SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY      6720     MARCH TUITION−RETRO                3,527.44
 197838       91010       04/22/14    1078291  SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY      6720     MARCH TUITION−RETRO                3,657.76
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,185.20

 197839       91010       04/22/14    1077484  SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF   6720     FEB TUITION−SPEC ED                6,121.87
 197839       91010       04/22/14    1077484  SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF   6720     MARCH TUITION−SPEC ED              5,401.65
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,523.52

 197840       91010       04/22/14    1062710  SPRINT/NEXTEL (DISTRICT)   3403     CELL PHONES                        1,162.85

 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     CD−R SPINGLE, 52X/700MB/8             18.30
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     DURACELL AA BATTERIES, 10              6.84
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     DURACELL AAA BATTERIES, 1              6.31
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SWINGLINE LIGHT DUTY STAP              6.14
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     P.O. 141640 − RETURN                  −6.05
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              62.68
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              39.09
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     P.O. 141702                           −6.84
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     P.O. 141702                            6.84
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES STICKIES NOTES, 3             12.59
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 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES STICKIES NOTES, A             19.80
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SWINGLINE LIGHT DUTY STAP             12.28
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                             128.35
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     607069 DRY ERASE MARKERS               7.43
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     814955 DRY ERASE MARKERS               8.05
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              95.36
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     DYMO LABEL ADDRESS LABELS             59.07
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     HOT LAMINATING POUCHES                13.19
 197841       91010       04/22/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES LAMINATING PUCHES             29.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            519.42

 197842       91010       04/22/14    9991650  JOHN STAPLETON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44
 197842       91010       04/22/14    9991650  JOHN STAPLETON             2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                     32.67
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            235.11

 197843       91010       04/22/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     MARCH/APRIL BILLS                    793.00
 197843       91010       04/22/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     SECTIONAL KEY DUPL.                    2.80
 197843       91010       04/22/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     MARCH/APRIL BILLS                     25.00
 197843       91010       04/22/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA             77.76
 197843       91010       04/22/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     MARCH/APRIL BILLS                     20.00
 197843       91010       04/22/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AP             25.98
 197843       91010       04/22/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     MARCH/APRIL BILLS                    144.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,088.74

 197844       91010       04/22/14    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      3160     CUSTOM PROJECT SCCMY121 −         14,812.00

 197845       91010       04/22/14    1076022  SUNRISE COMMUNICATIONS     3000     JAN 13−D99 BOARD MTG                 410.00
 197845       91010       04/22/14    1076022  SUNRISE COMMUNICATIONS     3000     2/3 & 2/24 BOARD MTGS                820.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,230.00

 197846       91010       04/22/14    1077779  TECTAAMERICA               3230     ROOF REPAIRS NOT TO EXCEE          1,309.00
 197846       91010       04/22/14    1077779  TECTAAMERICA               3230     REPAIRS TO TRANSITION BUI            626.00
 197846       91010       04/22/14    1077779  TECTAAMERICA               3230     REPAIRS TO ROOF AT DGN               584.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,519.00

 197847       91010       04/22/14    1060056  TELESOLUTIONS CONSULTANTS  3400     TELEPHONE CONSULTANT COVE            475.00

 197848       91010       04/22/14    1054971  PAT TELFORD                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 197849       91010       04/22/14    1063607  THE AV DEPARTMENT, INC.    3900     CRADLE SCREEN                        130.00

 197850       91010       04/22/14    1078534  THE EDYBURN CORPORATION    4100     TRACK HEAT SHEETS                    315.00

 197851       91010       04/22/14    1070079  THE TREE HOUSE, INC        4100     #CE320A BLACK PRINTER CAR            162.00

 197852       91010       04/22/14    9991651  PHILLIP THORNE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 197853       91010       04/22/14    1059691  TIME FOR KIDS              4100     2014−15 RENEWAL                       66.90

 197854       91010       04/22/14    1053215  TRANE CHICAGO SERVICE      3320     TRANE VARITRAC TRAINING              667.68
 197854       91010       04/22/14    1053215  TRANE CHICAGO SERVICE      3230     TRANE VARITRAC TRAINING              672.32
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,340.00

 197855       91010       04/22/14    1063631  TROPHIES BY GEORGE         4100     PLAQUES                              170.00

 197856       91010       04/22/14    1078912  TUTORIAL SERVICES          3190     SES TUTORING FROM 2/01/20            180.88
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 197856       91010       04/22/14    1078912  TUTORIAL SERVICES          3190     SES TUTORING                          74.32
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            255.20

 197857       91010       04/22/14    1062692  ROBERT ULICNY              2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    999.85

 197858       91010       04/22/14    9991660  NANCY ULRICH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 197859       91010       04/22/14    1074938  UNIQUE PLUMBING            7004     REPAIR WATER MAIN BREAK 2          6,156.65

 197860       91010       04/22/14    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     REPAIR TO TK3170 S#A9A001             56.42
 197860       91010       04/22/14    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     REPAIR TO TK3170 S#A9A001             48.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            104.42

 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     BREAKAWAY, SSA; COMPOSER:              1.90
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     BREAKING FREE, TWO−PART;               1.70
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     CRUISIN’ FOR A BRUISIN’,               1.95
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     FAIREST LORD JESUS (OR "E              2.25
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     HAWAIIAN ROLLER COASTER R              1.70
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     I SEE THE LIGHT, SATB; CO              1.90
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     IT’S ON, THREE−PART MIXED              1.90
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     IT’S ON, TWO−PART; COMPOS              1.90
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     LET IT GO, TWO−PART; COMP             11.06
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     LIFE’S A HAPPY SONG (FROM              1.95
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     TOUCH THE SKY, SATB; COMP              1.95
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     TOUCH THE SKY, TWO−PART;               1.95
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     TRASHING THE CAMP, TTBB;               1.95
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     WE BELONG TOGETHER, TWO−P              1.90
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     WHEN CAN I SEE YOU AGAIN,              1.95
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     WRITTEN IN THE STARS, SAT              1.95
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     YOUR HEART WILL LEAD YOU               1.60
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA            −35.45
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     FESTIVAL SANCTUS, SATB; C             85.50
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     FOR THE BEAUTY OF THE EAR             95.00
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     TWO RENAISSANCE CHORALS F             56.25
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     BREAKAWAY, SSA; COMPOSER:             76.00
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA           −133.40
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     FALLING FOR YA, SSA; COMP             90.00
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     I SEE THE LIGHT, SATB; CO             76.00
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     IT’S ON, THREE−PART MIXED             76.00
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     LET IT GO, TWO−PART; COMP             67.50
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     LIFE’S A HAPPY SONG (FROM             48.75
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     MY ROMANCE, SATB; COMPOSE             48.75
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     TOUCH THE SKY, TWO−PART;              58.50
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     TRASHING THE CAMP, TTBB;              48.75
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     WHEN CAN I SEE YOU AGAIN,             87.75
 197861       91010       04/22/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     WRITTEN IN THE STARS, SAT             78.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            865.36

 197862       91010       04/22/14    1062156  VMP INC                    4100     INVOICE # 222306 WIPER BL             61.62
 197862       91010       04/22/14    1062156  VMP INC                    4100     INVOICE # 222306 WIPER BL             61.62
 197862       91010       04/22/14    1062156  VMP INC                    4100     INVOICE # 222306 WIPER BL             61.62
 197862       91010       04/22/14    1062156  VMP INC                    4100     INVOICE # 222306 WIPER BL             61.64
 197862       91010       04/22/14    1062156  VMP INC                    4100     INVOICE #  222406  FILTER             39.96
 197862       91010       04/22/14    1062156  VMP INC                    4100     INVOICE #  222406  FILTER             39.96
 197862       91010       04/22/14    1062156  VMP INC                    4100     INVOICE #  222406  FILTER             39.96
 197862       91010       04/22/14    1062156  VMP INC                    4100     INVOICE #  222406  FILTER             39.96
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 197862       91010       04/22/14    1062156  VMP INC                    4100     INVOICE # 222619 WIPER BL             25.80
 197862       91010       04/22/14    1062156  VMP INC                    4100     INVOICE # 222619 WIPER BL             25.80
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            457.94

 197863       91010       04/22/14    1062621  PETE VENTRELLI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197864       91010       04/22/14    1078071  VEX ROBOTICS INC           7007     POE VEX KIT                       14,088.48

 197865       91010       04/22/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/APRIL                      160.92
 197865       91010       04/22/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     VENARD WATER/APRIL                   160.92
 197865       91010       04/22/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/APRIL                      722.46
 197865       91010       04/22/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/APRIL                    3,056.03
 197865       91010       04/22/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/APRIL                    2,247.18
 197865       91010       04/22/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/APRIL                    2,154.76
 197865       91010       04/22/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/APRIL                    1,231.42
 197865       91010       04/22/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/APRIL                       92.42
 197865       91010       04/22/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/APRIL                      862.95
 197865       91010       04/22/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/APRIL                      255.17
 197865       91010       04/22/14    1009165  VILLAGE OF D.G. WATER DEP  3700     NHS WATER/APRIL                       57.77
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,002.00

 197866       91010       04/22/14    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3230     ELEVATOR RE−INSPECTIONS              177.00

 197867       91010       04/22/14    1057532  VILLAGE OF WOODRIDGE       3110     POLICE COUNSELOR                  11,428.78
 197867       91010       04/22/14    1057532  VILLAGE OF WOODRIDGE       3110     POLICE COUNSELOR                  12,653.79
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         24,082.57

 197868       91010       04/22/14    1059749  ERIC WAGNER                3181     TREASURER SERVICES                   740.00

 197869       91010       04/22/14    1075226  WALTER MATUNE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 99.93

 197870       91010       04/22/14    1009260  WARDS NATURAL SCIENCE EST  4100     COTTON ABSORBENT NON−STER             14.40
 197870       91010       04/22/14    1009260  WARDS NATURAL SCIENCE EST  4100     GEN CORN EAR PURPLE−WHITE             27.90
 197870       91010       04/22/14    1009260  WARDS NATURAL SCIENCE EST  4100     PEA SEED SMITH 1 LB/PK RO              7.00
 197870       91010       04/22/14    1009260  WARDS NATURAL SCIENCE EST  4100     AGAR 100 G BACTERIOLOGICA             37.70
 197870       91010       04/22/14    1009260  WARDS NATURAL SCIENCE EST  4100     ARABIDOPSIS WILD TYPE 300             43.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            130.50

 197871       91010       04/22/14    9991525  ROBERT WEBELER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.52

 197872                               1075756  WESTWAY COACH                       VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK                     

 197873                               1075756  WESTWAY COACH                       VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK                     

 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        963.20
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        995.00
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  286.82
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                       98.76
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     CREDIT TOWARD INVOICE                −30.47
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                       98.76
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     CREDIT ON INVOICE                    −30.47
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        493.80
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        286.82
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        286.82
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        205.52
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              000      DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                   68.29
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 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              000      DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                   68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              000      DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                   68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              000      DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                   68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              000      DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                   68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              000      DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                   68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              000      DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                   68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              000      DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                   68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              000      DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                   68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              000      DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                   68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              000      DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                   68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        685.48
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        414.59
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        326.74
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        294.82
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        972.88
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      197.52
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  366.67
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  446.52
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  446.52
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        900.38
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        860.46
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        733.34
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.52
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      898.32
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      449.16
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      898.32
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      286.82
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        740.70
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        733.34
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        740.70
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        509.80
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        533.72
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        693.41
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        573.64
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ACTIVITIES                       310.82
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                    1,160.22
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      302.82
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        254.90
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      506.52
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        201.52
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                         50.00
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.52
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.52
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        446.52



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:   28
DATE: 04/09/2014                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 14:40:40                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/14

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ACTIVITIES                       306.90
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  296.28
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                    1,096.88
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        156.14
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        221.52
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ACTIVITIES                       386.74
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        342.74
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                         50.00
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        262.90
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        262.90
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        262.90
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ACTIVITIES                     1,228.42
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        733.34
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        411.04
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        444.42
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        345.66
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        302.82
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        653.48
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                      1,713.70
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        254.90
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        366.67
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        366.67
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        350.74
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     JAN HOMELESS−SPEC ED               4,665.12
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     JAN HOMELESS−SPEC ED               4,665.13
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     JAN T99−SPEC ED                       29.50
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     FEB CONTRACT                     128,570.03
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     FEB CONTRACT−TCD                   5,559.84
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     FEB SPED                             630.00
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     ELL FEB − SPEC ED                  1,057.50
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     P99 FEB − SPEC ED                  1,710.00
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     SPED FEBRUARY                     10,786.25
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     T99 FEB−SPEC ED                    4,731.25
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     MARCH SPEC ED                        738.25
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     ELL MARCH−SPEC ED                  1,170.00
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     MARCH P99−SPEC ED                  2,036.25
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     MARCH T99−SPEC ED                  5,489.00
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     MARCH CONTRACT                   133,661.68
 197874       91010       04/22/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     MARCH CONTRACT−TCD                 6,229.08
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        347,937.65

 197875       91010       04/22/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     DIST−WIDE MASTER PLAN              2,101.06
 197875       91010       04/22/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     TRAN HOUSE BUILD OUT               9,414.78
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,515.84

 197876       91010       04/22/14    9991552  MICHAEL A WILLIAMS         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 197877       91010       04/22/14    1057390  JOAN WILSON                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 197878       91010       04/22/14    1061906  SANDRA WOJCIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197879       91010       04/22/14    1009639  WORLD DRYER                4100     16−230−120RAK FREIGHT ADD            419.44

 197880       91010       04/22/14    9991579  SCOTT WUGGAZER             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 197881       91010       04/22/14    9991654  RICHARD WYLLIE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                191.40

 197882       91010       04/22/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT − VXX009             85.00
 197882       91010       04/22/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT − RYR385             55.42
 197882       91010       04/22/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT − RYR385             39.06
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            179.48

 197883       91010       04/22/14    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3000     T99 MARCH−SPEC ED                     57.00

 197884       91010       04/22/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          5402     FEBRUARY BASE CHARGE                  22.22
 197884       91010       04/22/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          5402     RUNNING PO FOR ’13−’14.               23.58
 197884       91010       04/22/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     MONTHLY PAYMENT OF $57.00             57.00
 197884       91010       04/22/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     RUNNING PO FOR XEROX 5135             57.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            159.80

 197885       91010       04/22/14    1078279  XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES   5402     MAR−APRIL LEASE:  FOUR MA          7,295.00

 197886       91010       04/22/14    1072884  XPERT FIT                  4100     CUSTOM DIFFUSER PRINT #1             284.79

 197887       91010       04/22/14    1072830  YES EQUIPMENT SERVICES     3230     PM ON FORKLIFT                       273.40

 197888       91010       04/22/14    9991593  GINA ZICCARDI              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 197889       91010       04/22/14    9991594  TERRY ZIEMKE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 31.23
